

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM(1304/2025) IN
CRM(M) 523/2025

MUNEER AHMAD KHAN AND ANR ... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shah Ashiq Hussain, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Respondent(s)
STATION BONIYAR AND ANR.

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2025

CrlM(1304/2025)

Through the medium of the instant application a typographical error appearing in the order dated 01.09.2025 is being sought qua the number of the FIR, actually being FIR No. 47/2025 instead of FIR No. 46/2025 of P/S Boniyar.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed and correction as aforesaid sought is allowed. Accordingly in the order dated 01.09.2025 FIR No. 47/2025 be read instead of FIR No. 46/2025 of P/S Boniyar.

The present order shall form part of the order dated 01.09.2025.

Application stands disposed of.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
09.09.2025
"S.Nuzhat"