

S. No. 25

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M)/523/2025

MUNEER AHMAD KHAN AND ANR. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Asif, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Respondent(s)
STATION BONIYAR AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Ishfaq, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
15.05.2026

- 1.** Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response.
- 2.** There is no representation on behalf of respondent No.1. Await appearance.
- 3.** Counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide a copy of the petition to counsel for the respondent No.2
- 4.** List again on 10.07.2026.
- 5.** In the meantime, interim direction(s), if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
15.05.2026
Shabroz